
Break 
nain 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY
DST-FIST & UGC-SAP Sponsored Department 

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala 
University act of 1957 and presently govemed by the Kerala university act of 1974 passed by the Kerala state Legislative 

Assembly No. 3878-F1/72/Law dated 27th July 1974 of the government of Kerala) 

Re-accredited by NAAC with "A' Grade) 
Kariavattom 

Thiruvananthapuram -695581 
Phone: 0471 2308078 

Email: biochemistrykariavattom@gmail.com 

06-07-2021 

QUOTATION NOTICEE 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY, UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 

(BCH/NP/QN-03/2021-22/DPT FUND) 

Competitive quotations are invited for the purchase of the following Chemieals Biochemicals 

and Consumables of make and specification detailed below. Sealed quotations addressed to 

Professor and Head, Department of Biochemistry, University of Kerala, Kariavattom campus, 

Thiruvananthapuram-695581 should reach on or before 23.07.2021 at 2 P.M 

Items: 

Item Code Make Quantity Unit Name & Description of Item SI. 
No. 
CHEMICALS & BIOCHEMICALS 

1 A 2056 Sigma Acetyl CoA 

Sigma 96 well 
Rat/mouse insulin ELISA kit EZRMI-13K 

Sigma 25 mg 4 
3 p- Nitrophenyl B- D glucuronide | N1627 

48549 Sigma 500mg 
p- Nitrophenol 



NF-KB Activation Inhibitor II, JSH-23-CAS 749886-87-1 481408-5MG-M Sigma 5 mg 1 

Trizol reagent 
93289 

Sigma 25 ml 
EZcount MTT cell assay kit CCKO03 Himedia 1000 

tests 
8 Phenazine Methosulphate 

RM1140 Himedia 1g 
2',7- Dichlorofluorescein, Hi- RM349 Himedia 10g ARJACS 

10 Glucose-6-phosphate RM 7066- Himedia 1000u 
dehydrogenase 

| 11 Sucrose GRM3063 Himedia 500g 

| 12 EGTA GRM 1530 Himedia 10g 1 

13 D- Manitol RM-2300 Himedia 25g 

14 Trypsin TCL 014 Himedia 100ml 
|15 Casein GRM087 Himedia 500g 2 

|16 | Folins reagent 39520(062015) Himedia 100ml 5 

1 17 Irichloro acetic acid GRM6274 Himedia 500g 

18 Glycine GRM1344 Himedia 500g 2 

MB-013 Himedia | 19 Glyucine 

20 HiPer® DNA Molecular Size 
Determination Teaching Kit 
HiPer® Bacterial Gene 

Himedia 
HTBM014-10PR 

Himedia 21 
1 HTBM018-5PR Expression Teaching Kit 

Himedia 22 HiPer® Bacterial Genomic 
|DNA Extraction Teaching Kit 

(Solution Based) HTBMO09-10PR 
23 

HiPer® Gel Extraction 

Himedia 1 1 Teaching Kit (Column Based) HTBMO10-10PR 

Himedia 24 HiPer® PCR Application 
Teaching Kit 1 1 HTBM030-5PR 



25 HiPer® Transformation 
Teaching Kit 

Himedia HTBMO17-10PR HiPer Antigen Capture ELISAA Teaching Kit 
26 

Himedia HTI012-4PR 
1 HiPer Antibody Capture 

ELISA Teaching Kit 
27 

Himedia HTIO13-4PR 
1 28 HiPer Counter Current 

Immunoelectrophoresis Teaching Kit 
Himedia 

HTI007-10OPR 
1 29 HiPer Immunoelectrophoresis 

Teaching Kit Himedia 
HTI005-5PR 

1 1 30 HiPer® Ouchterlony Double 
Diffusion Teaching Kit (For 
Antibody Titration) 

Himedia 

HTIO03-15PR 1 1 31 HiPer Ouchterlony Double 31 
Himedia Diftusion Teaching Kit (For 

Antigen-Antibody Pattem) HTI002-10PR 1 1 
32 HiPer Radial 

Immunodiffusion Teaching Kit HTI004-20PR Himediaa 

1 
33 HiPer® Sandwich ELISA 

Teaching Kit 
Himedia 

HTIO14-4PR 1 

34 EDTA 010545 Spectrochem 100g 
35 Methanol 071301 Spectrochem 5L 

36 Methanol 111301 Spectrochem 2.5 L 

37 Isopropanol 010913-1PA AR Spectrochem 2.5 L 

110901 Spectrochem 2.5 L 38 Isopropanol 

010198 Spectrochem 100g 39 Albumin bovine 

0119209 Spectrochem 500g 40 Sodium hydroxide 

GRM1254 Spectrochem 500g 41 Skim milk 

1000ml 010333 Spectrochem 42 Chloroform 

2.5 L 010913-1PA AR Spectrochem 43 Isopropanol 

500ml 071960 Spectrochem 44 Spectrosol E 



Goat anti- rabbit secondary 45 
antibody 0-AB-1003 Origine 120ul 

46 ADAM17 polyclonal 
antibody(H,M.R) 0-AB-62231 Origine 60ul 

47 iScript cDNA synthesis kit 1708891 Biorad 100R 
48 iTaq Universal SYBR green 1725121 Biorad Sml mix 

49 Ethidium bromide solution 15585-0111 Invitrogen 10r 

CONSUMABLES 
50 Centrifuge Tubes 15 ml TCP103 Himedia 50*5 

51 Centrifuge Tubes 50 ml 50*5 TCP106 Himedia 

52 Cell culture dish 60* 10mm TCP129 Himedia 10*20 

53 Cell culture dish(100*20mm) TCP130 Himedia 10*20 

54 T-75 non adherent TCSS c Himedia 10*5 

55 syringe filter -0.22um,25mm SF 143 Himedia 2*50 

56 Micropipette tips (0.2-10uL) -2 21000 TarsonS 1000 nOS 

Pack 

57 Micropipette tips (2-200ul) -2 |521010 Tarsons 1000 nos 

pack 

58 Micropipette tips (200-1000ul)- 521020 Tarsons 500 nos 

4 pack 

59 Spinwin micro centrifuge tube 500020 Tarsons 500 nos 

(2ml) 

Maxiamp PCR" tubes (0.2ml)-510051 60 Tarsons 1000 

flat 

61 15ml centrifuge tube 546021S Tarsons 500 nos 

62 50ml centrifuge tube 546041 Tarsons 250 nos 

63 Microtips -1000ul 521020 Tarsons 500 nos 

64 Microtips-200ul 521010 Tarsons 500 nos 



Microcentrifuge tube-1. 5m 500010 500 3 Tarsons 
h6 Microcentrifuge tube-2m 500020 500 3 Tarsons 
67 ELISA Plate- Case of 60 

442404 60 nos Thermoscientif+e 

The firms who wish to supply the items are reauested to submit the quotation in sealed 

cover to the undersigned not later than 2pm on 23.07.2021. Kindly quote the price 
5% 

GST. Quotations will be opened at next working day (26.07.2021) in the presence or u 
suppliers or their authorized agents. 

8100 
HcOho2 Uprotésso aiochemistry 

ENT O 

Department of Biochemistry 

University of Kerala, Karnavattom 

Thituvananthapuram- 695 581 
AFTOM 

ARIANA 

CHEMIS 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

